PCN APM-SLI/09/4857
Notification Date 08/14/2009
Conversion to ECOPACK 2 grade and introduction of the
Single Gauge Heat-Sink for Voltage Regulators housed in TO-220 package
1/15
PRODUCT/PROCESS
CHANGE NOTIFICATION®
PCN  APM-SLI/09/4857 - Notification Date 08/14/2009

inner and external  box labels.
 No packaging mixing of the two thicknesses will be granted to Customer, by creating a dedicated
internal codification (finished good / raw line)
 Qualification Data:
Full qualification report and drawing data are enclosed as attachments.
Please note that ST Team is doing all the best for providing you full visibility about these announced
changes   and to minimize any negative impact it may occur.
While our Marketing and Sales teams are available for additional information when required, we are
looking forward to your renewed confidence in STMicroelectronics as the strategic partner of your
choice.
Sincerely Yours.
 IMS (Industrial & Multisegment Sector)
APM (Analog, Power, MEMs) Group
Voltage Regulator & Interface, Power RF,
Integrated Analog and Flexible Electronics
Quality and Reliability
REL-6043- W188.09
 Internal Reliability Evaluation Report  Page 1/7
Internal Reliability Evaluation Report
To qualify TO220 SINGLE GAUGE L/F in STS,
EME210 Resin(GREEN)
Test Vehicle: LX05EW2-  L7805CV
- Voltage Regulator -
General Information
Product Line LX05
Product Description Positive voltage regulators
P/N L7805CV$Z10
Product Group IMS-APM
Product division Voltage Regulator
Package - TO220 Single gauge Cu
Silicon Process
technology LAAT180
Production mask set
rev. NLX05B
 Locations
Wafer fab AMK 5"
Assembly plant SHENZHEN
Reliability Lab Catania
Reliability
assessment Pass
DOCUMENT INFORMATION
Version  Date Pages Prepared by Approved by Comment
1.0 July 2009 8 Alfio Rao Giovanni Presti Final
Note: This report is a summary of the reliability trials performed in good faith by STMicroelectronics in order to evaluate
the potential reliability risks during the product life using a set of defined test methods.
This report does not imply for STMicroelectronics expressly or implicitly any contractual obligations other than as set forth
in STMicroelectronics general terms and conditions of Sale. This report and its contents shall not be disclosed to a third
party without previous written agreement from STMicroelectronics.
 IMS (Industrial & Multisegment Sector)
APM (Analog, Power, MEMs) Group
Voltage Regulator & Interface, Power RF,
Integrated Analog and Flexible Electronics
Quality and Reliability
REL-6043- W188.09
 Internal Reliability Evaluation Report  Page 2/7
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1 APPLICABLE AND REFERENCE DOCUMENTS ................. ...........................................................................3
2 GLOSSARY........................................... .............................................................................................................3